
 
 
 
 
 
 

      RM5 PLOW MOUNT INSTRUCTIONS 
                POLARIS RANGER 1000 
                    PART# 4501-0865 
 
Attach to the front of machine as shown. 
 
First remove the bottom bumper skid plate 
bolts just under the machine. Retain the nuts 
for usage when mounting RM5 plate. 
 
Hold plate up to front of machine and attach 
front portion with the 5/16 x 1-1/2 hex bolts, 
tube spacers, washers and nylock nuts. 
 
Place washer on bolt then slide up an into the 
hole in the mount. Now place tube spacer on 
bolt and slide through the round hole in 
bumper plate and secure on with washer and 
nylock nut. 
 
Next hold bottom portion up in place and use 
the 10mm x 45mm hex bolt to go through the 
mount and tube spacer and into the hole you 
remove the bolt from and use the 10mm nut 
you retained to secure. 
 
Align mount and tighten securely.  
 
Watch on how high you can lift the plow and 
do not over lift as that may cause damage to 
plow and or machine. 
 
Push tubes will pin up with the wire loop pins 
provided in the push tube kit. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Questions or Comments Call 320-964-1616  Mon. thru Thur.  7:00 to 4:30 CST                                  INST4498PF 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 4498-70 1 RM5 Plow Mount Plate
2 HDW1067 2 10mm-1.25 x 45mm Hex Bolt
3 HDW2060 2 5/16 x 1-1/2 Hex Bolt
4 HDW7058 2 5/16 Nylock Nut
5 HDW9002 4 5/16 SAE Flat Washer
6 HDW9406 2 5/8 rd x 5/8 lg Tube Spacer
7 HDW9441 2 1/4 thick square spacer Block


